

Tulare County Registrar of Voters COUNTY OF TULARE AGENDA ITEM

KUYLER CROCKER District One

PETE VANDER POEL District Two

> AMY SHUKLIAN District Three

EDDIE VALERO District Four

DENNIS TOWNSEND District Five

Δ	GENDA	DATE:	September	17	2019
48		End Amal Eng.	Ochtember		, 2010

SUBJECT:

Appointments to the newly created Tulare County Voting Accessibility Advisory Committee

REQUEST(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

Appoint the following individuals to the Tulare County Voting Accessibility Advisory Committee:

- Rill Mitchell Member (Term ending June 30, 2021)
- Charity Tokash Member (Term ending June 30, 2021)
- Rebecca A. Donabed Member (Term ending June 30, 2021)
- Tina Shillinglaw Member (Term ending June 30, 2022)
- Captain Neal J. Schneider Member (Term ending June 30, 2022)

SUMMARY:

In compliance with the Tulare County Voting Accessibility Advisory Committee Bylaws, it is requested that the Tulare County Board of Supervisors approve the appointments of Rill Mitchell, Central Valley Support for the Blind, Charity Tokash, Resources for Independence Central Valley, Rebecca A. Donabed, Statewide Self Advocacy Network, Tina Shillinglaw, Valley Center for the Blind and Captain Neal J. Schneider, USMC Retiree.

FISCAL IMPACT/FINANCING:

No net County cost. There will be no stipend or mileage reimbursement for committee members.

LINKAGE TO THE COUNTY OF TULARE STRATEGIC BUSINESS PLAN:

The County of Tulare's five-year strategic plan includes Initiative 3: Quality of Life -

SUBJECT:

Appoint to the newly created Tulare County Voting Accessibility Advisory

DATE:

Committee

September 17, 2019

Promote public health and welfare, educational opportunities, natural resource management and continued improvement of environmental quality. The creation of the Voter Accessibility Advisory Committee will fulfill this initiative by providing a forum for the disability and senior communities to voice their concerns and provide advice and opportunities for collaboration and outreach within the community.

ADMINISTRATIVE SIGN-OFF:

Michelle Baldwin Registrar of Voters

CC:

County Administrative Office

County Counsel

Attachment(s) Voting Accessibility Advisory Committee Applications

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE MATTER OF APPOINTMENTS THE NEWLY CREATED TULARE COLVOTING ACCESSIBILITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE	,
UPON MOTION OF SUPERVISO	OR, SECONDED BY
SUPERVISOR	_, THE FOLLOWING WAS ADOPTED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, AT AN O	FFICIAL MEETING HELD
, BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	JASON T. BRITT COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/ CLERK, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
BY:	Deputy Clerk
* * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * *

Appointments to the newly created Tulare County Voting Accessibility Advisory Committee

- Rill Mitchell Member (Term ending June 30, 2021)
- Charity Tokash Member (Term ending June 30, 2021)
- Rebecca A. Donabed Member (Term ending June 30, 2021)
- Tina Shillinglaw Member (Term ending June 30, 2022)
- Captain Neal J. Schneider Member (Term ending June 30, 2022)